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WATER LEVEL
149.000

Emergency
Vehicle Access

Rear emergency
pedestrian escape
route

315 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 67.95m²

150 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 29.55m²

240 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 48.62m²

45 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 8.81m²

40 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 7.06m²

195 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 37.21m²

645 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 145.25m²

50 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 9.1m²

20 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 2.99m²

30 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 6.43m²

220 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 48.21m²

80 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 14.86m²

35 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 4.02m²

50 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 6.9m²

105 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 16.06m²

Plot GR01 Breedon Gravel
Area = 132.26m² Breedon

Plot BO01 Cambrian Boulders
Area = 17.94m² Stone Warehouse

Plot BO02 Cambrian Boulders
Area = 12.28m² Stone Warehouse

Plot PE01 Flamingo Pebbles
Area = 17.94m² Stone Warehouse

Plot PE01 Flamingo Pebbles
Area = 12.28m² Stone Warehouse

100 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 18.45m²

310 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 62.66m²

60 No. Bricks Utility Paving
Area = 9.4m²

Plot BE01 Ravenstone Seat
8 No. Broxap

Plot POS - PF01 Nailed Square Post and Rail Fencing
Length = 67.38m Jacksons Fencing
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67.3819mJacksons FencingNailed Square Post and Rail Fencing
LengthSupplierProduct

Linear Specifier

132.2597m²BreedonGolden AmberBreedon Gravel
30.2197m²Stone Warehouse100-200mmCambrian Boulders
30.2197m²Stone Warehouse20-50mmFlamingo Pebbles
AreaSupplierProduct DescriptionProduct

Area Specifier

Broxap1500 x 600mmRavenstone Seat8
SupplierProduct DescriptionProductNumberSymbol

Symbol Specifier

Hard Landscape Schedule

Total :16.06m²Total :105 No. Bricks
Pendle, Natural(N)16.06m²Pattern : 500 x 500 x 50Utility PavingMarshalls105 No. Bricks
ColourAreaPatternProductManufacturerNumber

Paths

Total :527.47m²Total :2585 No. Bricks
Pendle, Natural(N)527.47m²Pattern : 500x500x50 - 3mm jointUtility PavingMarshalls2585 No. Bricks
ColourAreaPatternProductManufacturerNumber

Paving

Paving Schedule

1% Yarrow (Achillea millefolium), 0.2% Agrimony (Agrimonia eupatoria), 0.2% Wild Angelica (Angelica sylvestris),
2% Common Knapweed (Centaurea nigra), 0.3% Rough Chervil (Chaerophyllum temulum), 3% Crosswort (Cruciata laevipes), 2%
Wild Teasel (Dipsacus fullonum), 5% Meadowsweet (Filipendula ulmaria), 2.6% Hedge Bedstraw (Galium album - (Galium mollugo),
1% Lady's Bedstraw (Galium verum), 2% Oxeye Daisy - (Moon Daisy) (Leucanthemum vulgare), 0.2% Purple Loosestrife (Lythrum
salicaria), 0.2% Musk Mallow (Malva moschata), 0.1% Ribwort Plantain (Plantago lanceolata), 0.1% Common Sorrel (Rumex acetosa),
0.1% Pepper Saxifrage (Silaum silaus)

10% Common Bent (Agrostis capillaris), 3% Sweet Vernal-grass (w) (Anthoxanthum odoratum), 6% Quaking Grass (w) (Briza media),
26% Crested Dogstail (Cynosurus cristatus), 2% Tufted Hair-grass (w) (Deschampsia cespitosa), 28% Red Fescue (Festuca rubra),
5% Meadow Fescue (Schedonorus pratensis (Festuca pratensis)

Emorsgate Seeds LtdEP1 - Pond Edge Mixture

0.1% Wild Angelica (Angelica sylvestris) , 0.1% Betony (Betonica officinalis) - (Stachys officinalis), 0.5% Common Knapweed
(Centaurea nigra), 1% Meadowsweet (Filipendula ulmaria), 0.1% Rough Hawkbit (Leontodon hispidus) , 2% Oxeye Daisy - (Moon
Daisy) (Leucanthemum vulgare), 0.1% Birdsfoot Trefoil (Lotus corniculatus), 2.2% Black Medick (Medicago lupulina), 3% Ribwort
Plantain (Plantago lanceolata), 0.5% Cowslip (Primula veris), 3% Selfheal (Prunella vulgaris), 3% Meadow buttercup (Ranunculus
acris), 0.5% Bulbous buttercup (Ranunculus bulbosus), 1.5% Yellow Rattle (Rhinanthus minor) , 0.2% Common Sorrel (Rumex
acetosa), 1% Pepper Saxifrage (Silaum silaus), 0.5% Ragged Robin (Silene flos-cuculi - (Lychnis flos-cuculi), 0.1% Devil's-bit
Scabious (Succisa pratensis) , 0.5% Dandelion (Taraxacum officinale), 0.1% Common Meadow-rue (Thalictrum flavum)

10% Common Bent (Agrostis capillaris), 3% Meadow Foxtail (w) (Alopecurus pratensis), 3% Sweet Vernal-grass (w) (Anthoxanthum
odoratum), 3% Quaking Grass (w) (Briza media), 24% Crested Dogstail (Cynosurus cristatus), 2% Tufted Hair-grass (w) (Deschampsia
cespitosa), 32% Red Fescue (Festuca rubra), 3% Meadow Barley (w) (Hordeum secalinum)

Emorsgate Seeds LtdEM8 - Meadow Mixture for
Wetlands

Wildflowers (20% of overall mix):
0.5% Achillea millefolium (Yarrow), 0.2% Agrimonia eupatoria (Agrimony), 0.3% Anthyllis vulneraria (Kidney Vetch), 0.8% Betonica
officinalis - (Stachys officinalis) (Betony), 1.6% Centaurea nigra (Common Knapweed), 1.2% Centaurea scabiosa (Greater Knapweed),
1.6% Daucus carota (Wild Carrot), 0.5% Echium vulgare (Viper's Bugloss), 0.3% Galium album - (Galium mollugo) (Hedge Bedstraw),
3% Galium verum (Lady's Bedstraw), 1.6% Geranium pratense (Meadow Crane's-bill), 0.5% Knautia arvensis (Field Scabious), 0.3%
Leontodon hispidus (Rough Hawkbit), 2% Leucanthemum vulgare (Oxeye Daisy - (Moon Daisy)), 0.3% Lotus corniculatus (Birdsfoot
Trefoil), 0.5% Origanum vulgare (Wild Marjoram), 0.3% Pastinaca sativa (Wild Parsnip), 0.5% Plantago lanceolata (Ribwort Plantain),
0.3% Primula veris (Cowslip), 1.6% Prunella vulgaris (Selfheal), 0.2% Rhinanthus minor (Yellow Rattle), 0.2% Rumex acetosa
(Common Sorrel), 0.2% Sanguisorba officinalis (Great Burnet), 0.2% Silaum silaus (Pepper Saxifrage), 0.2% Silene latifolia (White
Campion), 0.3% Silene vulgaris (Bladder Campion), and 0.8% Vicia cracca (Tufted Vetch)

Grasses (80% of overall mix):
8% Agrostis capillaris (Common Bent), 28% Cynosurus cristatus (Crested Dogstail), 24% Festuca rubra (Slender-creeping
Red-fescue), 4% Phleum bertolonii (Smaller Cat's-tail), and 16% Poa pratensis (Smooth-stalked Meadow-grass)

Emorsgate Seeds LtdEM3 - Special General
Purpose Meadow Mixture

4% Lady's Bedstraw (Galium verum), 0.5% Rough Hawkbit (Leontodon hispidus), 1% Oxeye Daisy - (Moon Daisy) (Leucanthemum
vulgare), 3.7% Birdsfoot Trefoil (Lotus corniculatus), 3% Cowslip (Primula veris), 4% Selfheal (Prunella vulgaris), 3.5% Meadow
Buttercup (Ranunculus acris), 0.3 Wild Red Clover (Trifolium pratense)

Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn
Mixture

Seed Mix DetailsSeed Mix SupplierSeed Mix Name
Seed mixes

Emorsgate Seeds LtdEM8 - Meadow Mixture for Wetlands151 g4g/m²37.7009m²WG02
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEM8 - Meadow Mixture for Wetlands123 g4g/m²30.5897m²WG01
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEM3 - Special General Purpose Meadow Mixture579 g4g/m²144.6989m²SR04
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEM3 - Special General Purpose Meadow Mixture75 g4g/m²18.7187m²SR03
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEM3 - Special General Purpose Meadow Mixture303 g4g/m²75.6305m²SR02
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEM3 - Special General Purpose Meadow Mixture765 g4g/m²191.1188m²SR01
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture42 g4g/m²10.4398m²FL28
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture44 g4g/m²10.9724m²FL27
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture16 g4g/m²3.83m²FL26
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture48 g4g/m²12m²FL25
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture62 g4g/m²15.4652m²FL24
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture362 g4g/m²90.3952m²FL23
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture55 g4g/m²13.7216m²FL22
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture14 g4g/m²3.4295m²FL21
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture106 g4g/m²26.342m²FL20
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture64 g4g/m²15.904m²FL19
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture152 g4g/m²37.9543m²FL18
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture908 g4g/m²226.8528m²FL17
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture90 g4g/m²22.3572m²FL16
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture60 g4g/m²14.8916m²FL15
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture7 g4g/m²1.5064m²FL14
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture124 g4g/m²30.8486m²FL13
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture68 g4g/m²16.8802m²FL12
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture48 g4g/m²12m²FL11
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture152 g4g/m²37.8092m²FL10
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture428 g4g/m²106.9878m²FL09
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture19 g4g/m²4.6699m²FL08
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture123 g4g/m²30.6485m²FL07
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture19 g4g/m²4.5474m²FL06
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture32 g4g/m²7.8381m²FL05
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture220 g4g/m²54.978m²FL04
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture60 g4g/m²14.8576m²FL03
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture546 g4g/m²136.4318m²FL02
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEL1 - Flowering Lawn Mixture538 g4g/m²134.483m²FL01
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEP1 - Pond Edge Mixture17 g4g/m²4.0278m²EP03
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEP1 - Pond Edge Mixture234 g4g/m²58.4748m²EP02
Emorsgate Seeds LtdEP1 - Pond Edge Mixture432 g4g/m²107.7972m²EP01
Seed Mix SupplierSeed Mix NameWeightDensityAreaGrass Areas

10%4/m60-80cm1+1 :Bushy :BRGuelder RoseViburnum opulusV op27
10%4/m60-80cm1+1 :Bushy :BRBlackthornPrunus spinosaP sp27
60%4/m60-80cm1+1 :Transplant :Bushy :BRCommon HawthornCrataegus monogynaC mon162
10%4/m60-80cm1+1 :Bushy :BRCommon HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV27
10%4/m60-80cm1+1 :Transplant :BRCommon MapleAcer campestreACECAM27POS - NH01

4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV57OH12
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV44OH11
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV39OH10
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV60OH09
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV94OH08
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV80OH07
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV60OH06
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV86OH05
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV148OH04
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV48OH03
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV13OH02
4/m30-40cm1+1Common HazelCorylus avellanaCORAV112OH01

Percentage
Contribution

DensityHeightSpecificationCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumberOrnamental
hedges

Total :2407
15%4/m²40-60cm1+1 :BRGuelder RoseViburnum opulusV op361
10%4/m²40-60cm1+1 :BRScotch RoseRosa spinosissimaROSSP241
10%4/m²40-60cm1+1 :BRDog RoseRosa caninaRca241
15%4/m²40-60cm1+1 :Transplant :BRSloePrunus spinosaPRUSP361
30%4/m²40-60cm1+1 :Transplant :BRCommon HawthornCrataegus monogynaC mon721
10%4/m²40-60cm1+1 :BRCommon HazelCorylus avellanaCav241
10%4/m²40-60cm1+1 :BRCommon DogwoodCornus sanguineaCORSA241SC01

Percentage
Contribution

DensityHeightSpecificationCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumberScrub

Counted2.0-2.5m10-12cmStandard :Clear Stem 150-175 :RBPrunus padus 'Albertii'PRUPAAL8
Counted2.0-2.5m6-8cmMulti-Stemmed :RBCommon Silver BirchBetula pendulaBET PEN4
Counted2.0-2.5m10-12cmStandard :Clear Stem 150-175 :RBNorway MapleAcer platanoidesACEPL4
Counted2.0-2.5m10-12cmStandard :Clear Stem 150-175 :RBField Maple 'Elsrijk'Acer campestre 'Elsrijk'ACE ELS8
DensityHeightGirthSpecificationCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber of Plants
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